--------   --------   --------   --------

   Total units .....   86,024   79,487   82,172   79,487

   ========   ========   ========   ========

The Company's operating income was largely impacted by restructuring costs

incurred during the first quarter of 2005 and incremental rent expense

associated with a sale-leaseback transaction that was entered into in the third

quarter of 2004. The Company believes that excluding the restructuring costs and

rent expense from the selling, general and administrative expenses provides a

more meaningful basis to measure the results of the Company's operations

compared to that of the prior year period. A reconciliation of the Company's

adjusted selling, general and administrative expenses is presented below.

   As Reported for the   As Reported for the

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended

   June 30, 2005   June 30, 2004   Variance

   -------------------   --------------------   ---------

SG&A expenses .....   $170,551   $156,332   $ 14,219

Less: Rent expense ...   (12,544)   (8,811)   (3,733)

   --------   --------   --------

Adjusted SG&A expenses   $158,007   $147,521   $ 10,486

   ========   ========   ========

   Same Store Results   Same Store Results

   for the Three Months   for the Three Months

   Ended June 30, 2005   Ended June 30, 2004   Variance

   --------------------   --------------------   ---------

SG&A expenses .....   $165,269   $155,855   $  9,414

Less: Rent expense ...   (11,845)   (8,795)   (3,050)

   --------   --------   --------

Adjusted SG&A expenses   $153,424   $147,060   $  6,364

   ========   ========   ========

   As Reported for the   As Reported for the

   Six Months Ended   Six Months Ended

   June 30, 2005   June 30, 2004   Variance

   --------------------   --------------------   ---------

SG&A expenses .....   $338,358   $300,694   $ 37,664

Less: Restructuring costs   (3,566)   --   (3,566)

   Rent expense .....   (25,299)   (16,993)   (8,306)

   --------   --------   --------

Adjusted SG&A expenses ..   $309,493   $283,701   $ 25,792

   ========   ========   ========

   Same Store Results   Same Store Results

   for the Six Months   for the Six Months

   Ended June 30, 2005   Ended June 30, 2004   Variance

   --------------------   --------------------   ---------

SG&A expenses .....   $324,171   $300,217   $ 23,954

Less: Restructuring costs   (3,566)   --   (3,566)

   Rent expense .....   (23,471)   (16,977)   (6,494)

   --------   --------   --------

Adjusted SG&A expenses ..   $297,134   $283,240   $ 13,894

   ========   ========   ========

The Company defines income from continuing operations as net income less

discontinued operations. We believe that excluding certain items from income

from continuing operations for the six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2004,

provides a more meaningful basis to measure the results of our operations. A

reconciliation of our net income to adjusted income from continuing operations

is presented below.

   For the Six Months